UNITED STATES BANKRUPTCY COURT
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

In re: : Chapter 11

SAINT VINCENTS CATHOLIC MEDICAL :

CENTERS OF NEW YORK d/b/a SAINT : Case No. 05 - 14945
VINCENT CATHOLIC MEDICAL CENTERS, et a/ :

Debtors. : (Jointly Administered)

X
AFFIDAVIT OF MAILING
STATE OF NEW YORK )
COUNTY OF NEW YORK § >

DAVID MALO, being duly sworn, deposes and says:

1. I am over the age of eighteen years and employed by Bankruptcy Services LLC, 757 Third
Avenue, New York, New York and I am not a party to the above-captioned action.

2. On October 11, 2005, I caused to be served true and correct copies of the “Debtors’ Objection to the
Motion of Mallinckrodt, Inc., a Tyco Healthcare Company, for Determination of Inapplicability of 11
U.S.C. § 362 Automatic Stay and Memorandum In Support of Motion”, dated October 11, 2005,
enclosed securely in separate postage pre-paid envelopes, to be delivered by overnight mail to those
parties listed on the annexed Exhibit “A”, by email to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit “B”,
and by facsimile to those parties listed on the annexed Exhibit “C”.

David Malo

Sworn to before me this
W
1Z day of October, 2005

M MRS (vt

v ANY MARTIN
|AH TIFF,
No':‘g.gRPublic, State Of New York
No. 01 MA6076302

ified In Suffolk County
Com?nt'::gi:\ Expires June 24, 2006

G:\dmalo\SVCMC\MallinckrodtObj_Aff.doc



EXHIBIT “A”
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EXHIBIT “B”



SVCMC EMAIL MASTER SERVICE LIST

BSACKS@SACKSLAW.ORG
GREGORY.BRACA@YESBANK.COM
THOMAS.CALIFANO@DLAPIPER.COM
RICHARD.KREMEN@DLAPIPER.COM
THOMAS.CALIFANO@DLAPIPER.COM
RICHARD.KREMEN@DLAPIPER.COM
LLEFEBVR@DASNY.ORG
GRAICHT@SIDLEY.COM
DHYAMS@HFGUSA.COM
SANDREWS@HFGUSA.COM
IS@HFGUSA.COM
WENDY.WASZMER@U SDOJ.GOV
TALLISON@HURONCONSULTINGGROUP.COM
RKOLODNEY@KANEKESSLER.COM
MSOLOW@KAYESCHOLER.COM
BMINTZ@KAYESCHOLER.COM
MROSENBERG@KAYESCHOLER.COM
MSOMERSTEIN@KELLYDRYE.COM
AJRLAW@AOL.COM
MATTGOLDESQ@EARTHLINK.NET
ECARDER@LRBPC.COM
SHEPNER@LRBPC.COM
PSWEENEY@LINOWES-LAW.COM
AFELD@MANATT.COM
DLEE@MANATT.COM
PJRICOTTA@MINTZ.COM
LBERKOFF@MORITTHOCK.COM
LBERKOFF@MORITTHOCK.COM
JNEWMAN@PANYNJ.GOV
AFRIEDMAN@OLSHANLAW.COM
DWDYKHOUSE@PBWT.COM;MHANDLER@PBWT.COM
SZUBER@PITNEYHARDIN.COM
JANDERSON@RCGLONGVIEW.COM
RPELLICCIO@SCHNADER.COM
GRAICHT@SIDLEY.COM
NKAPLAN@SIDLEY.COM
JPOHL@DASNY.ORG
MBUNIN@THELENREID.COM
CFREEMAN@THELENREID.COM
ASKDOJ@USDOJ.GOV
TDRAGHI@WESTERMANLLP.COM
GSANTAMOUR@WOLFBLOCK.COM
PCOLLINS@FARRELLFRITZ.COM
JPOSLUSNY@COZEN.COM
ECHIKOWSKI@SGCLEGAL.COM
WBURNETT@SGCLEGAL.COM
CFISHER@PCFLAW.COM
CMAJOR@RC.COM
GBENDER@STROOCK.COM
ONEDD@STROOCK.COM
GEISENBERG@WINDELSMARX.COM
TMOSS@PRYORCASHMAN.COM
DSPELFOGEL@NIXONPEABODY.COM
JGITTO@NIXONPEABODY.COM



STUART.HIRSHFIELD@ROPESGRAY.COM
MARC.SKAPOF@ROPESGRAY.COM
JKAYES@MOFO.COM
EVE@EVEMONROELAW.COM
FSEEMAN@AOL.COM
RCOX@SANDERSBAKER.COM
MSPERO@RMFPC.COM
DESMERY@CRAIGMACAULEY.COM
JKOLTUN@CRAIGMACAULEY.COM
BRECUPERO@CRAIGMACAULEY.COM
ASHERMAN@SILLSCUMMIS.COM
EWILSON@KELLEYDRYE.COM
NLEPORE@SCHNADER.COM
MLM@WELTMOSK.COM
IGOLDSTEIN@DBLLP.COM
MLIZZI@MAGGIANOLAW.COM
LJOEL@JOELANDJOEL.COM
MAIL@GAIRGAIR.COM
TBROCK@SSBB.COM
JEISEN@GWTLAW.COM
BWESTON@GWTLAW.COM
MBRANZBURG@KLEHR.COM
MIDDLEBROOKS@MIDDLEBROOKSSHAPIRO.COM
FRANKOSWALD@TEAMTOGUT.COM
RGLASER@MELTZERLIPPE.COM



EXHIBIT “C”



Fax

212-635-7999
203-358-8582
212-918-4111
212-299-5731
212-698-3599
518-257-3100
212-273-5121
212-525-2555
301-443-7316
212-637-2686
212-609-6921
212-547-5444
312-984-7700
518-402-0971
212-668-2255
212-785-8501
212-356-4990
314-862-4656
781-304-5383
202-401-8860
212-521-5450
404-572-6999
212-850-6221
314-613-2550
212-956-2164
718-312-6010
212-818-9606

Name

SIMON ENG BANK OF NEW YORK

JANE W ARNONE BENANTI AND ASSOC

E CONLON COMMERCE BANK

MARYANN SHEGELSKI COMMERCE BANK
DECHERT LLP

ROMELIA NANTON DASNY

EXECUTIVE DIRECTOR DASNY

DAVID CLARK HSBC

ALAN WOLF HUD

D JONES W WASZMER US ATTNYS OFFICE
JOSEPH LUBERTAZZI

STEPHEN B SELBST MCDERMOTT

DAVID D CLEARY MCDERMOTT

NEIL BENJAMIN NYS DEPT OF HEALTH
MARY ELIZABETH TOM US TRUSTEE

DAVID HYAMS HFG

ELIZABETH ST CLAIR GEN COUNSEL SvCMC
D DOYLE AND N FRANKE SPENCER FANE
MORTGARGE INVEST GROUP SUN LIFE

R MILLER AND G HOPKINS HUD

J MCCARROLL AND C SPRINGER REED SMITH
W HAGENAU AND J MOORE POWELL GOLDSTEIN
BERNADETTE MCGLYNN REILLY

RANDALL SCHERCK

FRED B RINGEL ROBINSON BROG

LOUIS L BENZA EMPIRE BCBS

ROBERT M CALLAGHY



